Directors,  declare that following amendments have been adopted in Memorandum of Association:

Declaration

AUTHORISED CAPITAL HAS BEEN INCREASED FROM RS. 3,00,00,000/-( RUPEES THREE CRORES) DIVIDED INTO 30,00,000(THIRTY 
LAKH)EQUITY SHARES OF RS. 10 (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH TO RS 15,00,00,000(RUPEES FIFTEEN CRORES ONLY)DIVIDED 
1,50,00,000 (ONE CRORE FIFTY LAKH)EQUITY SHARES OF RS 10/-(RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH.

To be digitally signed by

Name NITIN SAHJWANI

Designation Director

DIN 03349163

DSC 03349163DIN1
NITIN 
SAHJWAN
I

Digitally signed by 
NITIN SAHJWANI 
Date: 2024.08.14 
11:40:19 +05’30’